

Form PTO-1594 5 - 2 03 TRADEMAI	(III OO LEIK OILEE)		
OMB No. 0651-0027 (exp. 6/30/2005) Tab settings	* * * *		
To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks: F	Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof.		
Name of conveying party(ies):	Name and address of receiving party(les) Name: General Electric Capital Corp., as Agent		
Blount, Inc.	Internal Address:		
☐ Individual(s) ☐ Association ☐ General Partnership ☐ Limited Partnership	Street Address: 1100 Abernathy Rd., Suite 900		
Corporation-State Other	City: Atlanta State: GA Zip: 30328		
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? Ves No	Association		
3. Nature of conveyance:	General Partnership		
	Limited Partnership		
Assignment Merger	Corporation-State New York		
Security Agreement Change of Name	Other If assignee is not domiciled in the United States, a domestic.		
Other Execution Date:_ 5/15/03	representative designation is attached: Yes V No (Designations must be a separate document from assignment) Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? Yes V No		
4. Application number(s) or registration number(s):			
A. Trademark Application No.(s)			
See attached schedule.	See attached schedule.		
	ltached ☑ Yes ☐ No		
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence	6. Total number of applications and		
concerning document should be mailed:	registrations involved:57		
Name:Donna J. Hunter, Paralegal	4 440 00		
Internal Address: Paul, Hastings, Janofsky	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)		
& Walker LLP	✓ Enclosed		
	Authorized to be charged to deposit account		
Street Address:600 Peachtree Street, N.E.	8. Deposit account number:		
Suite 2400	16-0752		
City: Atlanta State: GA Zip: 30308			
DO NOT USE	THIS SPACE		
9. Signature.	2/6 + +/-/-		
Donna J. Hunter	1. Trunces 5/21/03		
Viame of the second	ignature / Date er sheet, attachments, and document:		
Mail documents to be recorded with	required cover sheet information to: rademarks, Box Assignments		

Continuation of Item 1 of TRADEMARK RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET

Additional Conveying Parties

Blount International, Inc.

Dixon Industries, Inc.

Fabtek Corporation

Frederick Manufacturing Corporation

Gear Products, Inc.

Windsor Forestry Tools LLC

Omark Properties, Inc.

BI, L.L.C.

4520 Corp., Inc.

L/947668.1

SCHEDULE I

to

TRADEMARK SECURITY AGREEMENT TRADEMARK REGISTRATIONS

Blount Inc.

U.S. Trademarks

Registered Marks

Mark	Registration No.	Registration Date
823H	1996108	8/20/96
BELT PAK	1439101	5/12/87
COBRA	1636665	3/5/91
DOUBLE GUARD	1624471	11/27/90
FIREBRAND and Design	1507836	10/11/88
GRASS CHAIN	1516219	12/13/88
GUARD MATE	1561813	10/24/89
HYDRO-AX	947563	11/21/72
ICS	1654021	8/13/91
INTENZ	2339190	4/4/00
LASER-LITE	2137186	2/17/98
LUBRI JET	1608845	8/7/90
LUBRI-DAM	2251737	6/8/99
MICRO CHISEL	944029	10/3/72
MICRO CHISEL	944029	10/3/72
MICRO-BIT	698096	N/A
MINI GROUP	1238207	5/17/83
OMARK	783980	1/26/65
ONLY ONE	2014445	11/5/96
OREGON	602338	N/A
OREGON AND DESIGN	2630993	N/A
POWER MATCH	1441797	6/9/87
POWER MATE	847332	4/9/68
POWER-SHARP	852673	7/16/68
PRENTICE	1183501	12/29/81
PRENTICE TELSTIK	1590539	4/10/90
PRO 91	1596110	5/15/90
PRO SPUR	1437758	4/28/87
PRO-AM	1199333	6/29/82
PRO-LITE	1233304	4/5/83
SEALPRO	2450047	5/8/01
SPEEDHOOK	2572044	N/A
SPORT SAW	1503613	9/13/88
STARLINE	1615766	10/2/90
SUPER GUARD	1083179	1/24/78
SURE SHARP	1062664	4/5/77
SURE-SHARP	1285833	7/17/84
TMS	2475722	8/7/01
TSS	2588381	N/A
TWINPRO	2449253	5/8/01
WALL WALKER	1771107	5/18/93
WOODZIG	1488193	N/A

XTRAGUARD 1205971 8/24/82

Blount Inc.

U.S. Trademarks

Pending Applications

Mark Mark	Application No.	File Date
Redsaw	78/217,052	N/A

ATL/944696.1

Dixon Industries, Inc.

U.S. Trademarks

Registered Marks

Mark	Registration No.	Registration Date
HG HYDRO-GEAR	1617343	10/16/90
BLUE LINE	1604039	6/26/90
DIXON	1555507	9/12/89
DIXON	1288443	7/31/84
METER	1207863	9/14/82
ZTR	1024513	11/11/75
DIXON ESTATE	2298604	12/7/99

ATL/944696.1

Frederick Manufacturing Corporation

U.S. Trademarks

Registered Marks

Mark. Wark	Registration No.	Registration Date
SILVER STREAK and Design	788710	4/27/65
PASSPORT	2574971	N/A
SILVER STREAK	2646330	N/A

ATL/944696.1

Gear Products, Inc.

U.S. Trademark

Registered Mark

Mark and the state of the state	Registration No.	Registration Date
DESIGN ONLY	2353146	5/30/00

ATL/944696.1

Windsor Forestry Tools, LLC

U.S. Trademarks

Registered Marks

Mark	Registration No. 😘 👢	Registration Date
SPEED TIP	2,534,630	1/29/02
ROLLTOP	1,957,317	2/20/96

ATL/944696.1

Frederick Manufacturing Corporation

Other Foreign Trademarks

Registered Foreign Trademarks:

Country :	Description (1)	Registration No. :	Filed
Community Trademark	Silver Streak	1407097	11/27/00
Community Trademark	Powerworks	2004893	11/28/01

ATL/944696.1

TRADEMARK SECURITY AGREEMENT

TRADEMARK SECURITY AGREEMENT, dated as of May 15, 2003, by BLOUNT, INC., a Delaware corporation, BLOUNT INTERNATIONAL, INC., a Delaware corporation, DIXON INDUSTRIES, INC., a Kansas corporation, FABTEK CORPORATION, a Michigan corporation, FREDERICK MANUFACTURING CORPORATION, a Delaware corporation, GEAR PRODUCTS, INC., an Oklahoma corporation, WINDSOR FORESTRY TOOLS LLC, a Tennessee limited liability company, OMARK PROPERTIES, INC., an Oregon corporation, BI, L.L.C., a Delaware limited liability company, and 4520 CORP., INC., a Delaware corporation (collectively, the "Grantors," and each individually, the "Grantor"), in favor of GENERAL ELECTRIC CAPITAL CORPORATION, a Delaware corporation, individually and as agent (in such capacity, "Agent") for itself, General Electric Capital Canada Inc., as Canadian agent ("Canadian Agent") and the lenders from time to time signatory to the Credit Agreement hereinafter defined.

WITNESSETH:

WHEREAS, pursuant to that certain Credit Agreement dated as of May 15, 2003 by and among Grantors, the other Persons (as defined in the Credit Agreement) named therein as Credit Parties, Agent, General Electric Capital Canada Inc, as Canadian Agent, and the other Persons signatory thereto from time to time as Lenders ("Lenders") (including all annexes, exhibits or schedules thereto, as from time to time amended, restated, supplemented or otherwise modified, the "Credit Agreement"), US Lenders have agreed to make certain Loans (as defined in the Credit Agreement) to, and to incur Letter of Credit Obligations (as defined in the Credit Agreement) on behalf of US Borrowers (as defined in the Credit Agreement), and Canadian Lenders (as defined in the Credit Agreement) have agreed to make certain Loans to Canadian Borrowers (as defined in the Credit Agreement);

WHEREAS, Agent and Lenders are willing to make the Loans and to incur Letter of Credit Obligations as provided for in the Credit Agreement, but only upon the condition, among others, that Grantors shall have executed and delivered to Agent, for the benefit of itself, Canadian Agent and Lenders, that certain US Security Agreement dated as of May 15, 2003 (including all annexes, exhibits or schedules thereto, as from time to time amended, restated, supplemented or otherwise modified, the "US Security Agreement");

WHEREAS, pursuant to the US Security Agreement, Grantors are required to execute and deliver to Agent, for itself and the ratable benefit of Lenders, this Trademark Security Agreement;

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of the premises and mutual covenants herein contained and for other good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, Grantors hereby agree as follows:

1. <u>DEFINED TERMS</u>. All capitalized terms used but not otherwise defined herein have the meanings given to them in <u>Annex A</u> thereto to the Credit Agreement.

ATL/935546.4

- GRANT OF SECURITY INTEREST IN TRADEMARK COLLATERAL. Each Grantor hereby grants to Agent, on behalf of itself, Canadian Agent and Lenders, a continuing first priority security interest in all of such Grantor's right, title and interest in, to and under the following, whether presently existing or hereafter created or acquired (collectively, the "Trademark Collateral"):
 - (a) all of its Trademarks and Trademark Licenses to which it is a party including those referred to on Schedule I hereto:
 - (b) all reissues, continuations or extensions of the foregoing;
 - all goodwill of the business connected with the use of, and symbolized by, each Trademark and each Trademark License; and
 - all products and proceeds of the foregoing, including, without (d) limitation, any claim by such Grantor against third parties for past, present or future (i) infringement or dilution of any Trademark or Trademark licensed under any Trademark License or (ii) injury to the goodwill associated with any Trademark or any Trademark licensed under any Trademark License.
- 3. SECURITY AGREEMENT. The security interests granted pursuant to this Trademark Security Agreement are granted in conjunction with the security interests granted to Agent, on behalf of itself, Canadian Agent and Lenders, pursuant to the US Security Agreement. Grantors hereby acknowledge and affirm that the rights and remedies of Agent with respect to the security interest in the Trademark Collateral made and granted hereby are more fully set forth in the US Security Agreement, the terms and provisions of which are incorporated by reference herein as if fully set forth herein.
- 4. GOVERNING LAW. EXCEPT AS OTHERWISE EXPRESSLY PROVIDED IN ANY OF THE LOAN DOCUMENTS, IN ALL RESPECTS, INCLUDING ALL MATTERS OF CONSTRUCTION, VALIDITY AND PERFORMANCE, THIS TRADEMARK SECURITY AGREEMENT AND THE OBLIGATIONS ARISING HEREUNDER SHALL BE GOVERNED BY, AND CONSTRUED AND ENFORCED IN ACCORDANCE WITH, THE LAWS OF THE STATE OF NEW YORK APPLICABLE TO CONTRACTS MADE AND PERFORMED IN THAT STATE, AND ANY APPLICABLE LAWS OF THE UNITED STATES OF AMERICA.

[signature pages follow]

ATL/935546.4

TRADEMARK

2

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, each Grantor has caused this Trademark Security Agreement to be executed and delivered by its duly authorized officer as of the date first set forth above.

BLOUNT	INTERNATIONAL, INC.
By: Name: Title:Ser	alvin E. Jenness nor Vice President
BLOUNT, By: Name: Title:	alvint. Jenness nigr Vice President
By:	corporation, and for the graph chard H. Irving III VP
GEAR PR By: // Name: // Title:	Chard H. Irving TIII
By: 1	Solutions, INC. In Direction of the Irving THE VP
FREDER CORPOR By: Name: Title:	ICK MANUFACTURING EATION Ichard H. Irving III VP

WINDSOR FORESTRY TOOLS LLC

By: Blount, Inc., its sole member

By: And And Angel

Name: Kichard H. Wing, TH

Title: VP

By: CORP., INC.

By: Corp., INC.

By: Richard H. Irving, TII

Title: VP

OMARK PROPERTIES, INC.

By: Name: Nichard H. Irving, TII
Title: VP

BI, L.L.C.

By: Blount, Inc., its managing member

Name: Kichard H. Wing, III
Title: VP

ACCEPTED AND ACKNOWLEDGED

BY:

GENERAL ELECTRIC CAPITAL

CORPORATION, as Agent

By: fully Toffrey Morse
Title: Duly Authorized Sign

SCHEDULE I

to

TRADEMARK SECURITY AGREEMENT TRADEMARK REGISTRATIONS

Blount Inc.

U.S. Trademarks

Registered Marks

Mark Site	Registration No.	Registration Date
823H	1996108	8/20/96
BELT PAK	1439101	5/12/87
COBRA	1636665	3/5/91
DOUBLE GUARD	1624471	11/27/90
FIREBRAND and Design	1507836	10/11/88
GRASS CHAIN	1516219	12/13/88
GUARD MATE	1561813	10/24/89
HYDRO-AX	947563	11/21/72
ICS	1654021	8/13/91
INTENZ	2339190	4/4/00
LASER-LITE	2137186	2/17/98
LUBRIJET	1608845	8/7/90
LUBRI-DAM	2251737	6/8/99
MICRO CHISEL	944029	10/3/72
MICRO CHISEL	944029	10/3/72
MICRO-BIT	698096	N/A
MINI GROUP	1238207	5/17/83
OMARK	783980	1/26/65
ONLY ONE	2014445	11/5/96
OREGON	602338	N/A
OREGON AND DESIGN	2630993	N/A
POWER MATCH	1441797	6/9/87
POWER MATE	847332	4/9/68
POWER-SHARP	852673	7/16/68
PRENTICE	1183501	12/29/81
PRENTICE TELSTIK	1590539	4/10/90
PRO 91	1596110	5/15/90
PRO SPUR	1437758	4/28/87
PRO-AM	1199333	6/29/82
PRO-LITE	1233304	4/5/83
SEALPRO	2450047	5/8/01
SPEEDHOOK	2572044	N/A
SPORT SAW	1503613	9/13/88
STARLINE	1615766	10/2/90
SUPER GUARD	1083179	1/24/78
SURE SHARP	1062664	4/5/77
SURE-SHARP	1285833	7/17/84
TMS	2475722	8/7/01
TSS	2588381	N/A
TWINPRO	2449253	5/8/01
WALL WALKER	1771107	5/18/93
WOODZIG	1488193	N/A

ATL/944696.1

XTRAGUARD	1205971	8/24/82	
		5.202	

Blount Inc.

U.S. Trademarks

Pending Applications

Mark	Application No.	File Date
Redsaw	78/217,052	N/A

ATL/944696.1

Blount, Inc.

Other Foreign Trademarks

Registered Foreign Trademarks:

Country ()	Description / / / / / / / / / / / / / / / / / /	Registration No.	Filed
Argentina	Prentice	1428510	3/31/93
Argentina	Prentice	1428511	3/31/93
Australia	Prentice	579075	7/1/96
Australia	The Original Prentice Loader Championship & Design	851509	4/17/01
Austria	Prentice	93535	4/9/80
Bophuthatswana	Prentice	B73/0033	1/2/93
Brazil	Prentice	816739650	11/14/95
Brazil	Hydro-ax	816733392	10/5/93
Chile	Hydro-ax	400331	1/15/93
Chile	Prentice	593389	3/28/01
Chile	The Original Prentice Loader Championship & Design	600308	7/25/01
Community	Hydro-ax	140699	12/22/97
Trademark	•		
Community	Prentice	142714	3/9/99
Trademark			
Finland	Prentice	82516	8/20/82
France	Prentice	94420259	12/4/92
France	Hydro-ax	92420258	12/4/92
France	Prentice	1527147	9/2/88
Germany	Prentice	10072281	11/2/79
Indonesia	Prentice	510701	5/18/95
Indonesia	Hydro-ax	510702	5/18/95
Indonesia	Prentice	271423	2/2/92
Japan	Prentice	1156837	9/25/75
Malaysia	Prentice	M/84144	10/27/79
Mexico	Prentice	686779	1/31/01
Moldova	Prentice	5580	3/23/98
Philippines	Prentice	41493	10/17/98
Russian Federation	Prentice	66228	10/27/79
Singapore	Prentice	3985/95	5/5/95
Singapore	Hydro-ax	T92/03963	5/27/92
South Africa	Prentice	B73/0033	1/2/73
South Korea	Prentice	334831	3/8/96
South Korea	Hydro-ax	341899	6/25/96
Sweden	Prentice	176591	5/15/81
Taiwan	Prentice	134146	6/1/80
Venezuela	Prentice	F-171.189	10/7/94
Venezuela	Hydro-ax	171.188-F	10/7/94
Vietnam	Prentice	11825	5/16/94
Vietnam	Hydro-ax	16573	4/28/95
Andorra	Super Guard	5436	4/3/97
Andorra	Oregon	6028	5/6/97
Argentina	Oregon	1591153	2/9/96
Australia	Oregon & Oval Design	598116	10/16/98
Australia	Oregon & Oval Design	598117	10/16/98

ATL/944696.1

Country	Description.	Registration No.	Filed
Australia	Laser-Lite	727613	12/19/97
Australia	Super Guard	B306570	5/5/81
Australia	Intenz	774465	2/19/99
Australia	Starline	1150482	11/1/98
Austria	Super Guard	182556	6/14/99
Benelux	823H	572580	4/1/96
Benelux	Oregon	335173	9/24/75
Benelux	Super Guard	648148	11/1/99
Benelux	Starline	443671	12/2/88
Bolivia	Oregon & Oval Design	72341-C	4/6/99
Bophuthatswana	Oregon	75/4744	9/5/75
Brazil	Oregon	6999620	9/25/79
Brazil	Oregon	780390350	6/29/82
Brazil	Micro-Bit	810103095	5/24/93
Bulgaria	Oregon & Oval Design	26460	7/6/95
Byelorussia	Oregon & Oval Design	12466	6/21/00
Chile	Oregon Oregon	459847	1/24/86
Columbia	Oregon	168149	9/6/94
Community	Intenz	972034	10/1/98
Trademark	Hittil	972034	10/1/96
Community	Oregon	337030	3/15/99
Trademark	1115111	33,030	3/13/77
Community	Sure Sharp	306167	10/26/98
Trademark	·		10,20,50
Community	Laser-Lite	458034	10/6/98
Trademark			
Community	Lubri-Dam	464131	2/12/97
Trademark			
Community	Jet-Fit	1572023	5/7/01
Trademark			
Community	Pro-Lite	1653161	9/3/01
Trademark			
Community	Speedhook	1809334	9/20/01
Trademark	Starline	270607	5 (0 / 0 5
Community Trademark	Startine	279687	7/2/96
Costa Rica	Oregon	55518	5/2/79
Croatia	Oregon	Z931655	
Czech Republic	Oregon in Oval	171372	6/16/95 9/24/92
Ecuador	Oregon Ovai		
Estonia Estonia	Oregon & Oval Design	5573-95	6/3/96
Finland	Super Guard	32329 75235	9/29/00
Finland	Super Guard Pro-Lite	75235	11/5/80
		118581	5/5/92
France	Oregon	1484522	8/22/88
France	Starline	1495036	1/21/88
France	Super Guard	1404061	4/17/87
France	823H	95/570927	10/13/95
Germany	823H	39518963	3/12/96
Germany	Omark Starline	1150482	10/22/88
Great Britain	Starline	1390497	7/21/89
Great Britain	Oregon & Oval Design (Series of Two)	2001169	10/4/96
Greece	Oregon	55375	9/16/95
Guatemala	Oregon	37528	10/5/89
Hungary	Oregon & Oval Design	157181	7/20/99
Indonesia	Oregon	424035	3/22/99

ATL/944696.1

Country	Description 2	Registration No.	Filed
Ireland	Starline	130774	10/12/90
Italy	823H	714157	6/16/97
Italy	Oregon	719653	7/23/97
Italy	Super Guard	782192	5/24/99
Italy	Sure Sharp	476150	4/1/87
Italy	Starline	824855	1/28/88
Japan	Oregon	2718306	12/25/96
Japan	Oregon & Device	787064	7/23/68
Japan	Oregon & Device	812599	4/8/69
Japan	Intenz	4456655	3/2/01
Japan	Suresharp	2212021	2/23/90
Japan	Woodzig	3054486	6/30/95
Kampuchea	Oregon & Oval Design	8621	2/24/97
Kenya	Oregon & Oval Design	42510	9/16/96
Laos	Oregon & Oval Design	5312	3/5/97
Latvia	Oregon & Oval Design	M44812	12/20/99
Lithuania	Oregon & Design	37420	3/10/00
Malaysia	Oregon	M/B69866	10/18/75
Malaysia	Omark Industries & Design	M/B57865	9/8/71
Malaysia	Omark Industries & Design	M/B57832	9/8/78
Malaysia	Omark Industries & Design	M/B57862	9/8/71
Malaysia	Omark Industries & Design	M/B57864	9/8/78
Malaysia	Omark Industries & Design	M/B57866	9/8/71
Malaysia	Omark Industries & Design	M/B57860	9/8/71
Malaysia	Omark Industries & Design	M/B57861	9/8/71
Mexico	Oregon	138556	7/5/67
Moldova	Oregon & Oval Design	5579	3/23/98
Myanmar	Oregon & Oval Design	3113	8/3/95
New Zealand	Starline	B177108	8/20/90
New Zealand	Oregon & Design (Oval)	225717	11/3/97
New Zealand	Oregon & Design (Oval)	225718	11/3/97
New Zealand	Omark Industries & Design	98052	3/26/74
New Zealand	Omark Industries & Design	98048	3/26/74
Nicaragua	Oregon	12541	3/27/91
Nicaragua	Oregon	11398CC	7/9/80
Nigeria	Oregon & Device	TP.27296	N/A
Norway	Oregon Control Oregon	98982	5/26/97
Norway	Oregon & Device	132313	
Norway	Pro-Lite	114014	5/27/88
Norway	Super Guard	102817	5/26/83
Pakistan	Omark/Oregon & Design	53284	8/23/89
Panama	Oregon C Design	24137	4/4/70
Paraguay	Oregon & Design		11/13/79
Paraguay	Oregon C Design	213523	8/16/98
Peru	Oregon & Oval Design	216303	4/3/99
Philippines	Oregon & Oval Design	41736	12/10/97
	Oregon & Oval Design	62657	2/29/96
Philippines Poland	<u>~</u>	63120	7/2/01
	Oregon in Oval Design	69459	6/18/93
Romania	Oregon & Design	35533	2/7/00
Russian Federation	Oregon in Oval	113253	8/23/93
Slovak Republic	Oregon in Oval	171372	9/24/92
Slovenia	Oregon & Oval Design	9870418	11/4/98
South Africa	Oregon	75/4744	9/5/75
South Korea	Oregon & Oval Design	407497	7/2/98

Country	Description	Registration No.	Filed
South Korea	Starline	170043	5/17/89
Spain	Super Guard	850468	11/20/78
Spain	Oregon	885661	3/5/79
Spain	Omark	521465	2/5/77
Sweden	Pro-Lite Pro-Lite	181531	5/14/82
Sweden	Super Guard	161706	12/16/77
Switzerland	Omark Industries O Design & Starline (Stylized)	365997	1/25/89
Switzerland	Oregon & Oval Design	428147	9/26/96
Switzerland	823H	429060	10/15/96
Switzerland	Super Guard	465122	10/19/99
Switzerland	Omark Industries & Design	395189	9/17/92
Taiwan	Oregon in Oval Design	678124	4/16/95
Taiwan	Oregon in Oval Design	673005	3/1/95
Taiwan	Intenz	861060	8/1/99
Taiwan	Laser-Lite	800648	4/16/98
Taiwan	Power Mate	919006	12/16/00
Ukraine	Oregon & Design	20179	7/16/01
Uruguay	Oregon & Oval Design	298073	5/27/98
Venda	Oregon	754744	9/5/75
Venezuela	Oregon	85875	1/3/83
Venezuela	Oregon	66350-F	8/4/71
Vietnam	Oregon & Oval Design	12788	9/16/93
Yugoslavia	Oregon	29966	5/25/87

Pending Foreign Applications:

Country	Description *	Application Number	Filed
Bosnia-	Oregon & Oval Design	BAZ971361	2/28/97
Herzegovina			
Brazil	Laser-Lite	819905623	4/30/97
China P.R.	Oregon & Oval Design	2001169527	9/11/01
China P.R.	Oregon in Chinese Characters	3187094	5/24/02
China P.R.	Oregon in Chinese Characters	3187093	5/24/02
China P.R.	Oregon & Oval Design	2001169526	9/11/01
Community	TSS	2443760	11/8/01
Trademark			
Community	Oregon & Oval Design	2873115	10/2/02
Trademark			
Hong Kong	Oregon & Oval Design	200215488	10/2/02
India	Oregon & Design	645843	11/16/94
Indonesia	Power Mate	D0020011036110423	5/18/01
Nigeria	Oregon	39484/81/3	6/12/81
Switzerland	Oregon & Oval Design	T01/16571G	10/22/01
Turkey	Oregon & Oval Design	2002/26003	10/11/02

Dixon Industries, Inc.

U.S. Trademarks

Registered Marks

Mark.	Registration No.	Registration Date
HG HYDRO-GEAR	1617343	10/16/90
BLUE LINE	1604039	6/26/90
DIXON	1555507	9/12/89
DIXON	1288443	7/31/84
METER	1207863	9/14/82
ZTR	1024513	11/11/75
DIXON ESTATE	2298604	12/7/99

ATL/944696.1

Dixon Industries, Inc.

Other Foreign Trademarks

Registered Foreign Trademarks:

Country	Description	Registration No.	Filed '-
Australia	Dixon	B526821	7/13/93
Australia	ZTR	A526820	7/12/93
Benelux	Dixon	475805	1/11/90
Benelux	ZTR	474310	1/11/90
Community	ZTR	1862515	12/3/01
Trademark			
Denmark	Dixon	VR 1991 04456	7/26/91
France	Dixon	1569739	1/11/90
France	ZTR	1569738	1/11/90
Germany	Dixon	1165752	10/15/90
Israel	Dixon	75054	5/23/93
New Zealand	Dixon	B198976	5/9/96
New Zealand	ZTR	B198977	4/24/96
Switzerland	Dixon	378578	10/22/90

ATL/944696.1

Frederick Manufacturing Corporation

U.S. Trademarks

Registered Marks

Mark	Registration No.	*Registration Date
SILVER STREAK and Design	788710	4/27/65
PASSPORT	2574971	N/A
SILVER STREAK	2646330	N/A

ATL/944696.1

Frederick Manufacturing Corporation

Other Foreign Trademarks

Registered Foreign Trademarks:

Country	Description 1964 April	Registration No.	Filed
Community Trademark	Silver Streak	1407097	11/27/00
Community Trademark	Powerworks	2004893	11/28/01

ATL/944696.1

Gear Products, Inc.

U.S. Trademark

Registered Mark

Mark	Registration No.	Registration Date	ĺ
DESIGN ONLY	2353146	5/30/00	

ATL/944696.1

Windsor Forestry Tools, LLC

U.S. Trademarks

Registered Marks

Mark	Registration No.	: Registration Date
SPEED TIP	2,534,630	1/29/02
ROLLTOP	1,957,317	2/20/96

ATL/944696.1

Windsor Forestry Tools, LLC

Canadian Trademarks

Registered Trademarks

Description	Registration No.	Registration Date
BLIZZARD	TMA551,744	9/28/01
HARVESTER and Design	TMA403,588	10/9/92

ATL/944696.1

Blount Inc.

Canadian Trademarks

Registered Trademarks

Description	Registration No.	Registration Date
HYDRO AX	TMA197470	2/15/74
INTENZ	TMA522549	1/31/00
LOW PROFILE	TMA244979	5/16/80
MICRO CHISEL	TMA298235	12/21/84
OREGON	TMA103080	4/13/56
POWER MATE	TMA287281	1/27/84
PRENTICE	TMA288622	3/3/82
PRENTICE TELSTIK	TMA206376	4/11/75
PRO-AM	TMA264380	11/20/81
PRO-LITE .	TMA272556	10/8/82
SPEED-GUARD	TMA143836	2/4/66
SUPER GUARD	TMA234092	6/29/79
SUPER GUARD	TMA234982	5/12/77
SURE SHARP	TMA229666	8/11/78
WOODZIG	TMA424268	3/4/94

Pending Application

Description 3	Appl Serial No.	Filed
JET-FIT	1059576	5/17/00
OREGON & OVAL DESIGN	1154116	9/2/02

ATL/944696.1

Dixon Industries, Inc.

Canadian Trademarks

Registered Trademarks

Description	Registration No.	Reg. Date
ZTR	TMA380550	2/22/91
DIXON	TMA394678	2/28/92

ATL/944696.1

Frederick Manufacturing Corporation

Canadian Trademark

Pending Application

Description 2 part 1	Appl. Serial No.	Filed
SILVER STREAK	1039789	12/13/89

ATL/944696.1

RECORDED: 05/21/2003